CHAPTER 134

(SB 108)
AN ACT relating to the school term.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

Section 1.   KRS 158.070 is amended to read as follows:

(1) The minimum school term shall be one hundred eighty-five (185) days, including no less
than the equivalent of one hundred seventy-five (175) six (6) hour instructional days. A
board of education may extend its term beyond the minimum term.

(2) The local board of education, upon recommendation of the local school district
superintendent, shall adopt a school calendar for the upcoming school year that

[...]

permits teachers or other certified personnel within a school to participate in
professional development activities outside the days scheduled in the school calendar
or the regularly scheduled hours in the school work day and receive credit towards the
four (4) day professional development requirement within the minimum one hundred
eighty-five (185) days that a teacher shall be employed.

1. A flexible schedule option shall be reflected in the school's professional
development component within the school improvement plan or consolidated
plan and approved by the local board. Credit for approved professional